NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the City and Employee as 

follows: 

Section 1: Salary 

A sentence shall be added to Section 4 of the Agreement (Salary), to read as follows: 

“Effective January 16, 2023, Employee’s annual base salary shall be increased to 

one hundred and eighty eight thousand and fifty two dollars and eighty cents 

($188,052.80), Step F. Employee’s annual base salary shall be further adjusted any time 

the salary range for the classification of Director of Parks and Recreation is adjusted by 

City Council Resolution.” 

Section 2: Other Terms and Conditions 

Except as expressly amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the City and Employee as 

follows: 

Section 1: Salary 

A sentence shall be added to Section 4 of the Agreement (Salary), to read as follows: 

“Effective January 17, 2022, Employee’s annual base salary shall be increased to 

one hundred and seventy four thousand seven hundred and twenty dollars and zero cents 

($174,720.00), Step E. Employee’s annual base salary shall be further adjusted any time 

the salary range for the classification of Director of Parks and Recreation is adjusted by 

City Council Resolution.” 

Section 2: Other Terms and Conditions 

Except as expressly amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the City and Employee as 
follows: 

Section 1: Salary 

A sentence shall be added to Section 4 of the Agreement (Salary), to read as follows: 

“Effective January 18, 2021, Employee’s annual base salary shall be increased to 
one hundred and sixty two thousand one hundred and fifty six dollars and eighty cents 
($162,156.80), Step D. Employee’s annual base salary shall be further adjusted any time 
the salary range for the classification of Director of Parks and Recreation is adjusted by 
City Council Resolution.” 

Section 2: Other Terms and Conditions 

Except as expressly amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement

[...]

The City Manager shall conduct a performance evaluation ofEmployee in the same manner
as performance evaluations are conducted for Executive Management employees.

Section 4:      Salary

A.       Effective January 20, 2020, the City agrees to pay Employee an annual base salary
of one hundred and forty-nine thousand seven hundred and sixty dollars and zero cents

149,760.00), Step C, subject to deduction and withholding of any and all sums required for
federal or state income tax, deductions or withholdings required by then current state, federal or
local law, prorated and paid on the City's normal paydays for other Executive Management